

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

21-22219

### Date sent

12/1/2022

### Subject

Procurement Of Construction & Maintenance Projects

### Details of enquiry

1. (a) Who is the head of procurement at your trust responsible for approving construction and maintenance projects?
1. (b) Secondly, who is the staffing lead responsible for the management of this service.
2. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to both question 1 (a) and (b)
3. Who is the staffing lead responsible for the Estates & Technical Services such as Contract Co-ordinator?
4. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to question 3

### Response sent

1. (a) Who is the head of procurement at your trust responsible for approving construction and maintenance projects?  
Devron Cariba, Procurement Consultant, [procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk](mailto:procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk)
1. (b) Secondly, who is the staffing lead responsible for the management of this service.  
Estates Project manager, [estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk](mailto:estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk)
2. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to both question 1 (a) and (b)  
[See above responses](#)
3. Who is the staffing lead responsible for the Estates & Technical Services such as Contract Co-ordinator?  
Estates Project manager, [estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk](mailto:estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk)
4. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to question 3  
[See above response.](#)